Auditor
Charles E. Walder

Chief Fiscal Officer

Return Voucher Form

Date: 05/17/24

To: Elected Official, Department head, or Accounting Staff of Juvenile Court

From: Auditor’s Office Fiscal Department

SUBJECT: Batch # 2024-00001290 Jennifer Moore-Mallinos $4206.25
Dept. Head Signature Missing on Cover __Incorrect Vendor Numbers (s)
Incorrect Account Number ______Incorrect/No Encumbrance No.
Incorrect Remit Address ____Incorrect Voucher Amount
insufficient Cash Balance Available _______Incorrect G/L Date
Batch not Approved in New World _____ Expense Precede Encumbrance
Insufficient Balance Available on PO __ Remit Copy Missing
Missing Original Invoice/Supporting ______ Due Date Deadline Missed
Documents Other

____ Missing “OK to Pay” Initials/Signature

Solution: No original signature on the voucher cover or invoice. . invoice is for services in 2013;
however, the encumbrance G/L date is 01/03/2024 and is a Blanket Type. Total charges on docket
selection equal $4276.25. Amount claimed on voucher $4206.25.

Courthouse Annex, 231 Main Street, Suite 1A, Chardon, OH 44024-1293
Direct Line: (440} 279-1600
FAX: Fiscal Office (440) 279-2184 * Real Estate/ Appraisal (440) 286-4359

Web site: http:/ /www.auditor.co.geauga.oh.us
Email: auditor@co.geauga.oh.us



AUDITORS CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS
O.R.C. 5705.41D

Geeuga County, Chardon Obio January 3 2024
I HEREBY CERTIFY that tha money required to meat tha foregong
coniract, agreemant, of obligation in the sum of

has boen Emuﬁ approved, ﬁﬁonzg or gmacta Tor 4tch

purpose and is in the Treasury o in the process of collection to the
credit of the fund Iisied naxi i the item balow,
free from any previous encumbvances

CHARLES E. WALDER
GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR

by Deputy Auditor
GEAUGA COUNTY FEDERAL [D. NO. 34-6001208
SALES AND USED TAX EXEMPTION - POLITICAL SUBDIVISION

[WARRANY NOJVOUCHER DATE [VOUCHER AMGUNT|
. 5/20/2024 $ 4,206.25
P.O. DATE ADJUSTMENT =~ TACCOUNT NO.
01/03/2024 o
1080 AMT.,
LI,

SESSION

PURCHASE ORDER NO. 2024-00001392

GEAUGA CO.BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

RESOLUTION
JOURNAL
PAGE

STATE OF QHID
FOR AUDITORS USE ONLY Date
Then and Now Cedficate:
Warrant Recenved by
Dale
SHIP TO:
GEAUGA COUNTY

PROBATE / JUVENILE COURT -JUDGE GRENDELL

BUDGET APPROVAL - ENCUMB

VOUCHER

VENDOR 1D NO.

1586

PURCHASED FROM:

INVOICE TO:
GEAUGA COUNTY

PROBATE / JUVENILE COURT -JUDGE GRENDELL

231 MAIN STREET SUITE 2

231 MAIN STREET SUITE 2

"CHARDON, OH 44024

CHARDON, OH 44024

10000 | Each

A

ART

FUND DESCRIPTION
Other Expenses - Other

1001 1001-007-02-901 - Other 30,000 00

12PN155

IGNATURE

UNIT COST
30,060 0000

REC

MAY

Goaugg é&htﬂﬂdﬁter

30,000 00

EIVED

6 2024

Presented by Court as 3
Courtesy only,
NOT statutorily requireq
See Stote ex ref, Grendell v, Walder,
Slip Opinion No. 2022-0hio-204

TOTAL DUE

$30,000.00




Fl'LED

atai ILREE v S CQUR‘
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS "
JUVENILE DIVISTON  ZiHAY 16 P 2: 36
GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO
PROBAT \'H;_'Ll',\‘:’lih‘l;ﬁ
NOT A1 r‘;\‘i;:’}v:l:!; ah
IN RE: FOR  )JUDGETIMOTHYY. GRENDELL
)
JUVENILE COURT VETTING
EXPENDITURES ) PROPER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
MOORE MALLINOS, JENNIFER D ) 2024-184

Pursuant to R.C. 2151.10, 2151.40, and 319.16(A)(2), this order hereby directs timely
payment by the Geauga County Auditor in the amount of $4,206.25 (Four Thousand Two Hundred
Six Dollars and Twenty Five Cents) from 1001-007-02-901 payable to MOORE MALLINOS,
JENNIFER D, for 12PN155 GAL fees, which the Juvenile Court has determined to be an expenditure
for a proper public purpose. Kindly provide this Court with the original check which it will mail
to the vendor.

Pursuant to R.C. 319.16(D), “if the anditor questions the validity of [this] expenditure... the
auditor shall notify the court that presented the documents, shall issue the warrant under protest, and
shall notify the auditor of state of the protest.”

As an elected official and member of the judicial branch of county govemmment, the Judge of
the Geauga County Probate/Juvenile Court is authorized to fix the amount due to court vendors who
perform services for the court. Therefore, pursuant to R.C. 307.55(A), this payment is to be processed

“Live™.

IT IS SO ORDERED. " |
»f‘ ; o “}H f ‘ﬁ: .
Forboa g3 “,«-:f'. ,h).c K )

TIMOTHY J. GRENDELL, :rU"Tj’“GE '

CC: Fiscal Director

JA
i
A



FILED

ppayg B F £ COU
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAY
GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO -
pauamf.,:;"‘gf"““
e auo COUNT Y. OHIO
IN RE: ) JUDGE TIMOTHY J. ELL
)
OUTSTANDING GAL FEES ) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

JENNIFER MOORE MALLINOS ) 2024-155

It has come to the Court’s attention that GAL Jennifer Moore Mallinos has not received
compensation for Court-ordered GAL services billed in a number of Iuvenilegawt cases,

Since the Court ordered the GAL services and Ms. Mallinos providedkaid services, she is
entiﬂedtocompmsaﬁon.TheCourtwillpayﬂaeinvoiwdmoniesdtwtoMs.Mal]inos,andwillpmsue
collection from the responsible parties, including show cause hearings, if necessary.

lhemoniescoﬂectedﬁomﬂwpuﬁmbyﬂxeCmmeeusedmmhnbmeﬂ)eComfor

the payments made to Ms. Mallinos, as applicable.
%&L JUDGE

IT IS SO ORDERED.

CC: Fiscal Director




-

In the Court of Common Pleas
ProbatelJu enjle Division

Geanga) lﬁmtx,f%w
DOCKFTEBIHQH 20

0

Casc Number: 12 PN 000155

Ve fF A ID Number: 33886

Judge Timothy J. Grendell
Judgment Entry
The court approves Guardian Ad Litem Fees in the amount of $1,067.50 (See
fee bill attached hereto and marked as “Attachment A”.) Said fees are to be paid out of
funds on deposit. The balance of fees owed are to be paid as follows: GAL fees are to be
paid equally between the parties. is responsible for $533.75 and
is responsibie for $533.75. Payments are to be made within 30 days. If
you are unable to make payment in full, please contact the Court bookkeeper (279-1833)

t0 set up a payment plan.

The balance of any funds on deposit are to be distributed as follows: n/a.

It is so ordered.

At 4, fow O

Judge Timbth§ J. Grendell

Cc B_ookkeene/ s
J Wté Mdéos , QAL Fee Order




[ IR ~ i
. | o1
-
b H ‘

Jennifer D. Moore-Mallinos

Guardian ad Litem
inveice
2R Te:
Itvelce # JDM-123
c ¢
Cotnbousa Anharserie Court Invelcs BMty:  September 16, 2013
2
cil,“..f:L'? mjgg 200 Case i: 12PN00D155
| F'J 33886
Rm# |Bescrigtion _ : , [
Guardian ad Litem Services In the Matter of . From 5/24/13 to 8/18/13
1 tmplement Family Wizard 4.50
2 [Communication and Monitoring Family Wizard 26.00
. Tt Noars: 30,50
@ $35.89/r Tatal Charges: . $1,067.5

%%\Smﬁ_&&&w

A\ \
ennifer 0. Moore-Mallinos




In the Court of Common Pleas
Proba[ei.]pvenile Division
' CUMGRR i gh Gy, Ohio

MIJUN IO AM S:00

) Case Number: 12 PN 000155
PROGATE - JUYENILE

5IVISION
-vs- GEAUGA COUNTY. OHIC ID Number: 33886
Judge Timothy J. Grendell
Judgment En
NOCKETED gment Entry

The court approves Guardian Ad Litem Fees in the amount of $2,230.00 (See
fee bill attached hereto and marked as “Attachment A”.) Said fees are to be paid out of
funds on deposit. The balance of fees owed are to be paid as follows: GAL fees are to be
paid equally between the parteis. responsible for $1,115.00 and
is responsible for $1,115.00. Payments are to be made within 30 days. If

you are unable to make payment in full, please contact the Court bookkeeper (279-1833)

to set up a payment plan.
The balance of any funds on deposit are to be distributed as follows: n/a.

It is so ordered.

LT JZA’.M

Judge Timothy J. Grendell

Cc =Bookkeeper

-
JAenifer Moore Mallinos GAL Fee Order



Jennifer D. Moore-Mallines BIIHAY 24 EM11: 08

Guardian ad Litem PRUBA] L~ JUVERILE
] CEAUGA CIATY, OHIT
Inveice
bRl
Bl Te:
GangsCouy sl e s ot Moy 35, 2013
B Gmak 12PN001ss
tem# | Bescripten ' | Eowry
Guardian ad Litem Setvices In the Matter ot From 1/7/2013 to 5/2313
1 hone Conversation & follow-up with other collaterals & Travel 8.50
2  Report Writing 8.00
3 ICourt 1/7 & Travel 3.00
4 Court 2/15 & Travel 3.00
5 Court 318 & Travel 4.00
8 Court4/28 & Travel 9.00
7 Phone Conversation, e-mail & text messages with Parents 24.50
'  TemiMers | 58.0
Q8N M Totnithames: | $2,230.0

SN\ (\\\Q\\S\N\ oy

Tlennifer . Moore-Malinos




In the Court of Common Pleas
FILED ile Divisi
IN COMMON PLEAS COURT Probate/Juvenile Division

Geauga County, Ohio
IAPR-5 PMI2: 28
PROBATE=TUY bvie: - teo Case Number: 12 PN 000155
DIVISION
GEAMGA COUNTY, OHIO ID Number: 33886

Judge Timothy J. Grendell
DOCKETED Judgment Entry

The court approves Guardian Ad Litem Fees in the amount of $1,190.00 (See
fee bill attached hereto and marked as “Attachment A”.) Said fees are to be paid out of
funds on deposit. The balance of fees owed are to be paid as follows; GAL fees are to be
paid equally between the parteis. ' responsible for $595.00 and
‘esponsible for $595.00. Payments are to be made within 30 days. If
you are unable to make payment in fuill, please contact the Court bookkeeper (279-1833)

to set up a payment plan,
The balance of any funds on deposit are to be distributed as follows: n/a.

It is so ordered.

A Gt

Judge Timothy4 Grendell

Cc vBookkeeper
[ ]

L
enifer Moore Mallinos GAL Fee Order



: —
[N

1IHAR 27 AM11: 02
Jennifer D. Moore-Malllnos 2I3HA
Guardian ad Litem o
[N
b
Invelce .
Sl T '
SR
Bl Te: Fr v
Involce #: JDM-098
Coutuous Arves 2o paut imwice Bats:  March 26, 2013
231 Main Streat Sults 200 Case 12PN000155
Chardon, Ohio 44024 e 33886
Rem# [Bescrigtien | Nours
Guardian ad Litem Services In the Matter of Frem 1/7/2013 to 3/26/13
1 Phone Conversation & follow-up with other collaterals & Travel 4.50
2  Report Writing 3.00
3  Court 1/7 & Travel 3.00
4 Court2/15 & Travel 3.00
& ourt 3/18 & Travel 4.00
6 Phone Conversation, e-mail & text messages with Parents 16.50;
' Total Howrs: 34.00
G $33.08/lr Total Charges: $1,190.00
&%\\M W\ A L
ennifer D. Moore-Mallinos
- 19090 Sanctuary Dr.. - .. .. Phone: 1-440-3045998.. . . -
ﬂ:zg:;in F_all;. OH o VEmai!: mallihosj@poﬂ_hail.cpm R

A g



FlLED Tn the Court of Common Pleas
FEB 31 21113 Probate/Juvenile Division
Geauga County, Ohio

MTE’WH It ||3
Case Number: 12 PN 000155

Vi ID Number: 33886
Judge Timothy J. Grendell

Judgment Eatry

The court approves Supervision Fees in the amount of $1760.00 (See
fee bill attached hereto and marked as “Artachment A”.) Said fees are to be paid out of
funds on deposit. The balance of fees owed are to be paid as follows: Supervision fees
are to be paid equally between the parteis. is resposible for $880.00
and .is responsible for $880.00. Payments are to be made within 30 days.
If you are unable to make payment in full, please contact the Court bookkeeper (279-
1833) to set up a payment plan.

The balance of any funds on deposit are to be distributed as follows: n/a.

It is so ordered.
e A,
Judge mmﬁ;/ Grendell
Ce ¢/ Bookkeeper
v,
§Jemfer Moore Mallinos GAL Fee Ortler




Jonnifor b. Mooro-Mallinos WI3FEB 15 PM 2:53
Guardian ad LRem PROBATE- JUVENIL

v
GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO

inveics
DOCKETED

a7

S e por | : :: :;b“::; 18,2013

231 Mok Sreat S 200 Save 12PN0O01SS
1 1/8/2013  supervised Visit 20
2 | 1/12/2013  |upervised Vish 3.0
3 | 114/2013  Supervised Vist 2
a | 1/15/2013  upervised Visit 39
5 | 1212013  Bupervised Vist 3.0
6 | 1/26/2013  |supervised Visit 3.0
7 | 1/29/2013  Bupervised Visit 3.0
8 2/2/2013  Supervised Visit 3.4
9 2/5/2013  [upervised Visit 3.0
10| 2/9/2013  bupervised Visit 34
11| 2/11/2013  [supervised Vish 20

12 2/12/2013  Bupervised Visit




In the Court of Common Pleas
) te/Juvenile Division

14 COMMONEgBAgs dunty, Ohio
zgiy'mao PH 245

| PROBATE-JUVENILE
-ve- GEAUGA COUNTY. OHIO 1D Number: 33886

" " ‘Case Number: 12 PN 000155

Judge Timothy J. Grendell

Judgment Entry

The court approves Supervision Fees in the amount of $1,210.00 (See
fee bill attached hereto and marked as “Attachment A”.) Said fees are to be paid out of
funds on deposit. The balance of fees owed are to be paid as follows: Supervision fees
are to be paid equally between the parteis. ia resposible for $605.00
and is responsible for $05'.00, Payments are to be made within 30 days.
If you are unable to make payment in full, please contact the Court bookkeeper (279-
1833) to set up a payment plan.

The balance of any funds on deposit are to be distributed as follows: n/a.

It Is s0 ordered. { A
Judge Tinfothy J. Grendell
Ce Bookkeepqr_

Jenifer Moore Mallinos GAL Roc Order



Jennifer D. Moore-Mallinos 3N -T PH 4139
Guardian ad Litem FI LE D

Invoice DOCKETED TR
BEAUGA COUNTY
PROBATE/JUVENILE COURT

ivelcs ¥ JOM-089
ioveice Dute:  January T, 2013
Conn 12PNO001SS

[ 1] 33884

B Ll an b RN NS

of From 11730 fo 1/772013 ;
1| 12/6/2012  [upervised Visit 1.4
2 | 12/92012  Bupervised Visit 19
3 | 12/10/2012  upervised visit 15
4 | 121372012 Pupervised Visit 20
5 12/17/2012  [Supervised Visit 2.0
6 | 12/20/2012 [upervised Visi 2.0
7 | 12/23/2012  [supervised vistt 35
8 | 12/2772012  bupervised Visit 14
9 12/31/2012  [Supervised Visit 3.0
10 1/3/2013  Supervised Visit 3.0




Court\iiew Justice Solutions

Juvenile Court

Docket Selection

Case Mamt Fuclions»Civil Case Summary»Docket Selection»

12 PN 155
| Search Criteria —
Docket Entry -— ‘“f )
L
Docket Report Group | v a
Participant |
Appeal Book Include v .
Sort Descending v
Filter by Docket
v
1]
Search Results
”Total I l 7 ”Zl 10 v.perpagal
Docket Date/ - Reference Description gﬁgglm : SL":“M ? Judge
Joumal/Page/Dkt Nbr omount
09/24/2013 GUARDIAN &N 1 ITFM FFES APPROVED ED 9/24/13 CC: 1067.50 483.75
/). MOORE MALLINOS-MAIL, .00
CTBB Receipt: 88280 Date: 10/28/2013 Receipt: 88961
Date: 01/29/2014
07/12/2013 GUARDIAN AD LITFM FFFS APPROVED TB 7/12/13 CC:  840.00 70.00
‘ ' ' ! ' .00
JENNIFER MOORE-MALLINOS-MAIL Receipt: 87613
Date: 07/31/2013 Receipt: 88279 Date: 10/28/2013
Receipt: 88356 Date: 11/04/2013 Receipt: 88749 Date;
12/23/2013 Receipt: 98636 Date: 01/30/2018
06/10/2013 GUARDIAN AD LITEM FEES APPROVED TB 6/10/113 CC: 2230.00 2230.00
‘ ‘ ; ! .00
MOORE MALLINOS-MAIL Receipt: 87405
06/28/2013 Recelpt 87405 reversed by 87489 on
07/12/2013.
04/05/2013 GUARDIAN AD LITEM FEES APPROVED FOR 1190.00 345.00
JENNIFER MOORE-MALLINOS TB 4/5/13 CC: .00
i . I L )
JENNIFER MOURE-MALLINUS-MAIL] BUURREEFER
Receipt: 86862 Date: 04/26/2013 Receipt; 86871 Date:
04/29/2013 Receipt: 87148 Date: 05/31/2013
02/21/2013 APPROVING SUSPERVIS}ON FEES OF $1760.00. 1760.00 880.00 _
: - : o .00 '.}.-;"’
PAYMENT IS DUE IN 30 DAYS KH 02/21/2013 CC: CTBB g
. MOORE- w7
MALLINOS - MAIL. Receipt: 86431 Date; 03/06/2013 &,
01/30/2013 GUARDIAN AD LITEM FEES APPROVED GUARDIAN AD 805.00 .00
LITEM FEES APPROVED FOR JENNIFER MOORE 00
MALLINOS TO BE PAID EQUALLY BY
- -MAIL, MOORE
MALLINOS - MAIL Receipt: 86078 Date: 01/30/2013




. Amount Amount ‘
Docket Date/ Reference Description " Owed/ ' Due : Judge

Joumnal/Page/Dkt Nbr s;:&l;:;ed

Receipt: 86079 Date: 01/30/2013 Receipt: 86153 Date:
02/06/2013 Recsipt: 86240 Date: 02/15/2013 Receipt:
86344 Date: 02/26/2013

01/30/2013 SUPERVISION FEES APPROVED FOR JENNIFER 1210.00 267.50
MOORE MALLINQOS TO BE PAID EQUALLY BY .00

01/30/13 CC: CTBB,

MOOR EMALLINOS - MAIL Recsipt: 86240 Date:
02/15/2013 Receipt: 86344 Dats: 02/26/2013 Receipt:
86585 Date: 03/25/2013 Receipt: 90674 Date: 09/24/2014

Copyright © 2024 CourtView Justice Solutions, Inc., an equivant company




